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24 Total Tracts

7
7
0 Tracts in Phase 1 - Bids Deemed Acceptable

Tracts in Phase 2 - Bids Deemed Acceptable
Total Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable

7 Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable

17 Tracts Remaining

0-

As of September 30, 2016

LEASE SALE 248 WGOM STATISTICS

+
Tracts - Bids Rejected
Tracts - Bids Forfeited0-

G35926
G35927
G35928

G35916
G35917
G35920
G35921

Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon

Garden Banks
Garden Banks
Garden Banks
Garden Banks

   39
  127
  170

  488
  489
  532
  533

02277

02481

BHP Billiton Petroleum (Deepwater) Inc.

BP Exploration & Production Inc.

PAY OFF DATE ON THE ABOVE LEASES IS: October 19, 2016

PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER 

Bids on the following tracts were deemed acceptable on, September 29, 2016, in Phase 2 of the GOM Western 
Sale 248.  The tracts are listed in GOM Company Number order.




