Leasing Activities Information



LEASE SALE 248 WGOM STATISTICS

As of September 30, 2016

<u> </u>	0 Tracts in Phase 1 - Bids Deemed Acceptable + 7 Tracts in Phase 2 - Bids Deemed Acceptable 7 Total Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable	24 Total Tracts7 Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable0 Tracts - Bids Rejected
17 Tracts Remaining		O Tracts - Bids Forfeited

Bids on the following tracts were deemed acceptable on, September 29, 2016, in Phase 2 of the GOM Western Sale 248. The tracts are listed in GOM Company Number order.

PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER

02277 BHP Billiton Petroleum (Deepwater) Inc.

	G35926 G35927 G35928	Alaminos Canyon Alaminos Canyon Alaminos Canyon	39 127 170
02481	BP Exploration & Production Inc.		
	G35916	Garden Banks	488
	G35917	Garden Banks	489
	G35920	Garden Banks	532
	G35921	Garden Banks	533

PAY OFF DATE ON THE ABOVE LEASES IS: October 19, 2016